Zenith Radio Corp.

Model: 7H920 Chassis: Year: Pre 1951
Power: Circuit: IF:

Tubes:

Bands:
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PART NO. REF.NO.

12.1407
26-389
46.533
46-688
46-718
54.211
‘57+1335
TH-493
T8-786
80-69
80-209
80-444
80-580
80-581
83-1504
93475
93-690
94-371
100-97
114-26

188-30
188-102
5=13944

S-13945
5-13981
§-13982,
5-13983
5-14129
S-14429

5-12256
5-13971
5-13972
5-13973
5-13974
5-14192
5-15733
5-15743
5-15888
5-159381

2Z-3
22-829
22-854
22-1220
22-1367
22-1506
22-1507
22-1661

22-1669
22-1676
22-1677
22-1683
22-1702
22-.1705
22-1766
2z=1775
22-2084

63-1202
63-1450
63-1452
63-1582
63-1584
63-1737
63-1744
631747

L2

T3
T4
L4
L2
L5
L3
L&
T1

c5
c10

cls
cl13
ciz

Cc7

cls
cz1,22
23, & 24

(o1
Cl
C16
C19
c9
Cl
C26
cz0

R2]
R24
R20
R23
R18
R3

R6

R1%9

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION
DIAL ASSEMBLY

Dial) Light Socket Mounting Bracket

Louvre Dial

Tuning Control Knob

Tone Control Knob

Band Switch Knob

Speed Nut (4 used on Dial Scale Mtg.)

Tone Knob Esc.

Tuning Shaft

Dial Light Socket

Dial Cord Spring

Dial Cord Spring

Tuner Arm Tension Spring

Tuner Arm Stop Spring

Tuner Arm Pressure Spring

Dial Light Shield

Felt Washer (S-14129)

Felt Washer {Used on 513544}

Pointer Pulley Bushing

Dial Light Bulb

#8 x 1 /4" Hex. Hd. 5.T. Screw Type Z Cad,
(Used on 12-1407)

Retaining Ring

Clamping Ring

Pointer, Pulley & Bushing Assembly
(59-205)

Cam, Pulley and Bushing

Tone Control Bracket & Lug Assembly

Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly

Dial Cord & Eyelet Assembly

Volume Control Knob Assembly

Tuner Arm Assembly

COILS & CHOKES

A.C, Lise Choke Coil Assembly

Znd, I.F. Transformer Assembly

3rd. LF, Transformer Assembly
Discriminator Transformer Assembly
Broadcast Detector Coil Assembly
F.M. Antenna Coil Assembly

F.M, Oscillator Coil Assembly

F.M. Detector Coil Assembly
Broadcast Osc. Coil Assembly

Ist. LF, Transformer Assembly

CONDENSERS

.01 Mfd, Ceramic (Disc.) 500 V.
.05 Mid, 200 V.
.0005 Mid, 600 V.
002 Mid. 600 V.
30 Mmid, Ceramic 500 v,
2 Mmfd. Ceramic 500 V.
25 Mmid. Ceramic 500 V.
Elect, 8-4-40 Mid.

150V -40 Mfd, 25 ¥,
100 Mmid Ceramic 800 V.
L0081 Mifd. Ceramic 500 V.
Three Gang Variable
.02  Mifd, [Shielded) 400 V.

.005 Mmid 400 V.

30 M.mid. Ceramic 500 V.

68 Mmid. (Molded) 500 V.

047 Mid, 400 V.

.1 Mid. 200 v.
RESISTORS

3310 Ohm W.W. 2W 10% Ins. Res.
22 Ohm W.W, 1'W 20% Ins, Res,
270 Ohm W.W. 2 W 10% Ins, Res.
Tone Ceontrol

Yolume Centrol & Switch

68 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
100 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
120 Ohm 1/2 W, 10% Ins. Res,
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PART NO,

63-1772

63-1779
£3-1785

63-1786
63-1799
63-1800

63-1806
63-1810

63-1817

63-1824
63-1828
63-1856
63-1870
63-1876
62.1898
63-1926
63-1940

12-107¢
14-851
14-1020
19-139
49-608

54-139
54-140
54-226

57-1269
58-128
T4-52
78-782
718-788
78-794
78-795
78-854
85-464
93665
93-719

94-334
94-485

94-598
95-1035
97-284
97-293
11¢-130
112-281

112-697
114-26
114-78
t14-140

114-292
114-319

125-17
125.62
139.69
149-64
188-34
202-697
202-741
212.3
5-13977
5-14128

5-14338
5-14562

REF.NO.

SP-.1

SE-1
L1

DESCRIPTION
RESISTORS
470 Ohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
680 Chm l1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.

10% Ins. Res.
20% Ins, Res.
10% Ins. Res.
20% Ins. Res.
10% Ins, Res,
10% Ins. Res.
10% Ins. Res.
10% Ins. Res.
20% Ins, Res,
20% Ins. Res.

1000 Ohm 1/2 W,
1000 Ohm 1/Z W.
2200  Obm 1l/z w,
2200 Ohm 1/2 W,
3300 Ohm i/2 W,
3300 Ohm 1/2W.
5600 Ohm 1/Z W.
8200 Ohm 1/ZW.
10K Ohm 1/2 W,
47K Ohm 1/2 W.

100 Ohm 1/2 W, 20% Ins. Res.
150K  Ohm 1/2 W. 10% Ins. Res.
470K Ohm /2 w, 20% Ins. Res,
2.2 Megohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res,
4.7 Megohm 1/2 W. 20% Ins. Res.
MISCELLANEOUS

Wavemagnet Mounting Bracket (2 used)
Cabinet for TH920W (or 14-845)
Cabinet for TH%20 {or 14-850)
Cabinet Back Retaining Clip {4 used)
? 1/2" P, M. Speaker
208-608 Cone & Voice Coil Assembly
#3/8-32 x 9/16"" Palnut Type 9N Steel Cad.
(Used to mount Volume Control)
¥#3/8-32 x 9/16" Hex, Nut Steel
(Used to mount Tone Control)
Speed Nut Tinnerman {3 used to mount
Tuning Cores)
LF. Transformer Terminal Plate
Twao Prong Plug
Plastic Speaker Screen
Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
Minature Tube Sccket (9 contact)
Minature Tube Socket {3 used)
Minature Tube Socket (7 contact)
Minature Tube Socket (9 contact]
Band Switch
Fibre Washer {2 used on 5-14385)
031 % 5/16 x 7/16 Steel Washer Cad. Pl
(4 used on 74-52)
Speaker Mounting Bushing
Fibre Bushing (1 ea. used on 63-1584)
and 63-1582)
R.F. Plate Mounting Bushing (4 used)
Qutput
Dial Cord Guide Stud
Insulating Stud (4 used on Chassis Mtg.)
Grill Cloth
#10 x 3/4' Oval B,H.S.T, Stat. Bronze
(4 used on chassis mounting)
6 x 7/16™ Straight Side B.H.5.T. Steel Cad.
Pl, (4 used on back)
#8 x 1/4'" Heax. Hd. S.T. Screw Steel Cad.
Pl {Z used on §-132977)
#6 x 32 x 5/16'" Hex. Hd. Slotted 5. T.
{(Waversagnet Mig.)
#6 x 7/8°" Hex, Hd. 5. T, Screw
(1 used to Mt, 212.3)
#6 x 5/8'" Hex, Hd. 51, 5. T. Screw(8 used)
#8.32 x 11/16"" Hex. Hd, Slotted M,S, Steel
{4 used)
Rubber Grommet (4 used on 49-608)
Rubber Grommet (4 used on R.F. Plate)
Speaker Baffle
Tuning Core (3 used)
Ring {Used on 63-1582)
F .M. Instruction Book
Instruction Book
Selenium Rectifier
Wavemagnet Asgembly
Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Assembly
{Complete}
Wavemagnet Cable Assembly
Cabinet Back, A.C, Plug & Cord Agsembly
{W Model Only) {Complete)
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